04-21	-2000
-------	-------

Attorney Docket No. 88222

Med 3.8.00	Attorney Docket No.	002
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	U.S. Department of Common O1329495 Patent and Trademark C	
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents.	u the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Hörgeräte Geers GmbH & Co. KG	Name: Geers Hörakustik AG & Co. KG	1 <sup>-</sup>
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  Yes No	Internal Address: Street Address: Otto-Hahn-Str. 35 City: Dortmund Country: Germany ZIP 422	TOTINED
	Street Address: Otto-Hahn-Str. 35	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Dortmund Country: Germany ZIP-1422	$\leq$
🗌 Assignment 🔲 Merger		0
Security Agreement I Change of Name and Address		0
Other:		
Execution Date: March 2, 2000		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.		
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s): 5,048,090	
Additional numbers attached?	d? 🗌 Yes 🛄 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
Name: J. Georg Seka TOWNSEND AND ⊺OWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed Charge Fees to Deposit Account</li> <li>Charge any additional fees associated with this paper the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment deposit account.</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 20-1430</li> </ul>	
DO NOT US		
	SE THIS SPACE	
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	SE THIS SPACE s true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of th	e
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is		e
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document. <u>J. Georg Seka</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of th	e
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document.           J. Georg Seka           Name of Person Signing           Atty Reg. No. 24,491	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of th <u>March 2, 2000</u> Date ges including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	е
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document.     </li> <li><u>J. Georg Seka</u>         Name of Person Signing         Atty Reg. No. 24,491         Total number of page         10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?     </li> </ul>	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of th <u>March 2, 2000</u> Date	e
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document.     </li> <li><u>J. Georg Seka</u>         Name of Person Signing         Atty Reg. No. 24,491     </li> <li>10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?</li> <li>OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)</li> </ul>	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of th <u>March 2, 2000</u> Date ges including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	e
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document.         <u>J. Georg Seka</u> Name of Person Signing         Signature         Signature         Signature Atty Reg. No. 24,491         Total number of page 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         </li> </ul>	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of th <u>March 2, 2000</u> Date ges including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 Yes INO	e
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document.         J. Georg Seka         Name of Person Signing         Atty Reg. No. 24,491         Total number of page         10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?         OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Do not deta         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:         0/2000 TTIN11       00000278 201430	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of th <u>March 2, 2000</u> Date ges including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 <u>Yes IN0</u> etach this portion issioner for Patents	е
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is original document.         J. Georg Seka         Name of Person Signing         Atty Reg. No. 24,491         Total number of page         10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?         OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Do not detail documents to be recorded with required cover to:         Nail documents to be recorded with required cover to:         No. 0000278 201430       5048090	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of th <u>March 2, 2000</u> Date ges including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 <u>Yes ⊠ No</u> etach this portion	e

PATENT REEL: 010703 FRAME: 0295

## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF PATENT OWNER

The owner of U.S. patent 5,048,090 issued September 10, 1991, Hörgeräte Geers GmbH & Co. KG, of Westenhallweg 68, 4600 Dortmund, Germany, has changed its name to Geers Hörakustik AG & Co. KG, of Otto-Hahn-Str. 35, 44227 Dortmund, Germany, effective November 26, 1999.

It is requested that this name and address change be recorded so that the official records of U.S. patent 5,048,090 reflect the patent owner's new name and address.

I, J. Georg Seka, declare that I am the attorney for the patent owner identified above and that the foregoing name and address change has been extracted from the official records of the Commercial Register of the district court ("Amtsgericht") of Dortmund, Germany.

Date: 3 2 2000

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: J. George Select

SF 1071377 v1